
We welcome each visitor with us in service today. 
We’re glad you decided to worship with us. Please 
take a moment to fill out a connection card and 
place it in the offering container.  If we can be of any assistance, 

please contact the church office at (407) 656 - 8011.  

 

Welcome 

Bishop Graham Chancey,  
Lead Pastor 

Praise Team Practice 

There will be NO praise team practice Tuesday,                                        

April 1st. 

Prayer Meeting 

There will be prayer meeting Tuesday,                                          

April 1st at 10:00 A.M. & 7:00 P.M. 

 

Midweek Classes                                                                                        

Midweek classes for all ages Wednesday,                                

April 2nd at 7:00 P.M. 

 
Let every thing that hath breath praise the Lord. Praise ye the Lord.                          

- Psalm 150:6 

ATTENTION!! Pastor’s Appreciation Day - Postponed!! 
Pastor’s Appreciation Day will be postponed due to sickness.   

Date - TBD Please be in prayer for those who aren’t feeling well. 

5th Sunday Sing - WELCOME!! 

Redemption’s Call Trio will be ministering today in song.                                                                    
We’re glad you're here! 



 

Church Leadership 

• Lead Pastor - Bishop Graham Chancey, gchancey@ocoeecog.com;  
Office: (407) 395-3917, Cell: (941) 737-1135 

• First Lady & Worship Pastor - Melody Chancey, mchancey@ocoeecog.com; 
Office: (407) 395-3939 

• Finance Director - Myra Johnson, finance@ocoeecog.com;   
Office: (407) 656-8011 

• Office Administration - Jalina Rhoden, admin@ocoeecog.com;  
Office: (407) 656-8011 

Ministries 

• Amplify Children’s Ministries  (Ages 4-11) - Victoria Townsend,  
amplify@ocoeecog.com 

• Light Christian Academy - Office: (407) 347-0504 

Superintendent - Bishop Thomas Odom, todom@mylcac.com 

Principal - Pastor Brock Townsend, principal@mylcac.com 

Vice Principal - Elementary - Tanya Mercer, tmercer@mylcac.com 

Vice Principal - Secondary - Kristi Faircloth, kfaircloth@mylcac.com 

Executive Assistant - Courteney Jones, office@mylcac.com 

• Lil’ Lights Preschool - Office: (407) 347-0503 

Director - Wendy Odom, admin@mylillights.com 

• Youth Department - Pastor Caleb Rhoden, awaken@ocoeecog.com 

AWAKEN Student Ministry  (Ages 12-19)  
Salt Crew Ministry  (Ages 20-29) saltcrew@ocoeecog.com 

The Journey Young Adult Ministry (Ages 30-39) thejourney@ocoeecog.com 

• Spanish/Español  - Todos los miércoles a las 7 

• Media Department - Natasha Mercer, media@ocoeecog.com  
• Men’s Fellowship - Carlton Walcott, mensfellowship@ocoeecog.com 

• Women’s Discipleship - Melody Chancey,  
womensdiscipleship@ocoeecog.com 

• Prime Timers - Nola Love,  Ages 40 and up;  primtimers@ocoeecog.com 

• Local Missions Representative - Donnette Walcott 

Keep in Touch 
Stay up-to-date with news and events at Ocoee Church of God! We  

like to keep in touch by telephone, text, and email. If you are not  

receiving our weekly phone call or email, please contact the church  

office to update your contact information.  

Unite.Ignite.Invite.  

March 30, 2025 

Sunday School - 10:00 A.M. 

Sunday Morning Worship - 10:45 A.M. 

Sunday Prayer Meeting - 5:30 P.M. 

Sunday Evening Worship - 6:00 P.M. 

Wednesday Service - 7:00 P.M. 

Amplify Children’s Services -  
Sundays at 10:45 A.M. 

Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M. 

AWAKEN Student Ministry -  

Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M. 

Español Class - Wednesdays at 7:00 P.M. 

Schedule of Services 

Church Office Hours 

Monday  - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. 
Tuesday  - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. 

Wednesday - 9:00  A.M. - 10:15 A.M. - AND -  1:00 P.M. - 3:00 P.M.  
Thursday - CLOSED 

Friday - 9:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M. 
 

Church of God 


